PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wei Wei	11/20/2012
Jia Lu	11/20/2012
Gencang Liu	11/20/2012
Haoming Wang	11/20/2012
Jie Gao	11/20/2012
Dongjin Liu	11/20/2012
Xiaofang Wu	11/20/2012
Во Ма	11/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zhangjiagang CIMC Sanctum Cryogenic Equipment Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	Gangxi Road (M), Nansha, Jingang Town	
City:	Zhangjiagang	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	215632	

Name:	CHINA INTERNATIONAL MARINE CONTAINERS (GROUP) LTD.
Street Address:	CIMC R&D Center, No. 2 Gangwan Avenue, Shekou Industrial Zone
City:	Shenzhen
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518067

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13738569

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6098961469

PATENT

REEL: 029606 FRAME: 0636

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-896-3600

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP PRINCETON PIKE CORPOR

Address Line 1: 997 LENOX DRIVE

Address Line 2: BLDG. #3

Address Line 4: LAWRENCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 104034.00003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Miyuki Shimizu

Total Attachments: 6

source=int585F#page1.tif

source=int585F#page2.tif

source=int585F#page3.tif

source=int585F#page4.tif

source=int585F#page5.tif

source=int585F#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 029606 FRAME: 0637

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEEs to ASSIGNORs of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASS		

Name	Address
Wei WEI	c/o. Gangxi Road (M), Nansha, Jingang Town, Zhangjiagang 215632, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
Jia LU	c/o. Gangxi Road (M), Nansha, Jingang Town, Zhangjiagang 215632, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
Gencang LIU	c/o. Gangxi Road (M), Nansha, Jingang Town, Zhangjiagang 215632, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
Haoming WANG	c/o. Gangxi Road (M), Nensha, Jingang Town, Zhangjiagang 215632, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
Jie GAO	c/o. Gangxi Road (M), Nansha, Jingang Town, Zhangjiagang 215632, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
Dongjin LIU	c/o. Gangxi Road (M), Nansha, Jingang Town, Zhengjiagang 215632, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
Xiaofang WU	c/o. Gangxi Road (M), Nansha, Jingang Town, Zhangjiagang 215632, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
Bo MA	c/o. Gangxi Road (M), Nansha, Jingang Town. Zhangjiagang 215632, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

ASSIGNEE

Name	Address
	Gangxi Road (M), Nansha, Jingang Town, Zhangjiagang
Zhangjiagang CIMC Sanctum Cryogenic Equipment Co., Ltd.	215632, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
CHINA INTERNATIONAL MARINE CONTAINERS (GROUP) LTD.	CIMC R&D Center, No. 2 Gangwan Avenue, Shekou Industrial Zone, Sherizhen 518067, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

Glass-Fiber Reinforced Plastic Pipe

invented by WEI et al. and which is found in:

×	the U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;
	the U.S. patent application executed on
	the U.S. patent application no.: filed:
	the International Application no. filed:
	the U.S. patent no. issued on;

and, in and to all Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, to be obtained for said invention by the aforesaid U.S. patent application, and in and to all Non-Provisional and International Applications

104084-00003

claiming priority therefrom, and all Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, to be obtained for said invention by the aforesaid Non-Provisional and International Applications claiming priority therefrom, and all continuation, division, renewal, continuation-in-part or substitute of said Non-ProvisionalU.S. Patent Applications, and as to Letters Patent and any reissue or re-examination thereof, and to any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including, the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof, the right to claim priority, and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of the invention.

ASSIGNORs hereby authorize ASSIGNEEs or their legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORs hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORs further covenant and agree that ASSIGNEEs will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORs, and that ASSIGNORs will, at ASSIGNEEs' expense, testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEEs, their assigns or their legal representatives, without further or additional consideration, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required, render all necessary assistance, and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEEs may deem necessary or desirable, to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNORs hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEEs of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEEs sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEEs legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORs had this assignment and sale not been made.

The parties agree that the foregoing covenants and obligations shall bind and inure to the benefit of the heirs, assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Name:	Wei	. Wei	*	Da	ste: <u>2</u> 10	12.11.20
State of		CN				
County of	Z	hangjiagang				
Before me this	Cul	day of	1(2012	personally appeared
the above name	d individual, to	me known to	be the perso	on who is		in, and who executed
the foregoing ins will for the purpor	trument and a ses therein ex	cknowledged pressed	to me that he	e/she exe	cuted the sa	ame of his/her own free
				:	Ten.	Li
			N	otary Pub	lic	

304034-00003

, Q

State of County of Zhangjiagang Before me this 20 day of 1 , 2012 personally appear the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed. Full Li	Name:	jia lu Jia LU	Date: 29/2.1/. 20
Before meithis 20 day of 11 2012 personally appear the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed.			·······
the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed. Ten. Li	county or	ะแลกสักสกิจกล้	
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed. Ten Li	Before me this	day of	// 2012 personally appeared
Name: Gencang LiU State of CN County of Zhangjiagang Before me this 20 day of [[' 2012], personally appear the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed.	the above named i	ndividual, to me known to be	the person who is described in, and who executed
Name: Gencang Litu State of CN County of Zhangjiagang Before me this 20 day of [[2012 , personally appear the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed.			
Name: Gencang Litu State of CN County of Zhangjiagang Before me this 20 day of [[2012 , personally appear the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed.			ten. Li
State of CN County of Zhangjiagang Before me this 20 day of [[' 2012], personally appear the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed.			Notary Public
County of Zhangjiagang Before me this 20 day of [[2012], personally appear the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed.	Name:	Gencang Liu	Date: -2-4/2 . 11-2-0
Before me this <u>Loo</u> day of <u>[[2012]</u> , personally appear the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed. Ten. Li	State of	CN	
the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed. Ten. Li	County of	Zhangjiagang	
the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed. Ten. Li	Before me this	20 day of	(2012 personally appeared
will for the purposes therein expressed. Ten. Li	the above named i		
Notally Public			Fen. Li
			racially mutility

20000,48040

Name: //Qonjin	J-Wang Haoming WANG		Date	s: <u>201</u>	2.11.20
	Haoming WANG				
State of	CN				
County of	Zhangjiagang				
Before me this	20 day of			2012	, personally appeared
the above named in	dividual, to me known to	be the pers	on who is	described i	n, and who executed
the foregoing instrum	nent and acknowledged therein expressed.				
			Votary Publi	en.	L)
		}	Votary Publi	C	
Name:	J <i>ie Gas</i> Jie GAO		Dat	e:3	s (2. 11. 7)
State of	CN				
County of	Zhangjiagang	······			
Before me this	20 day of			2012	, personally appeared
the above named in	dividual, to me known to	be the per	son who is	described	in, and who executed
the foregoing instrur will for the purposes	nent and acknowledged therein expressed.	to me that I	ne/she exec	uted the sa	me of his/her own free
		· •	datam Buk	Ten:	Lì
		į	NUMBER PUBLICA		

104004,00009

Name:	Dongfin LLV Dongjin LJU	Date:	201211200				
	consgint with						
State of	CN						
County of	Zhangjiagang						
Before me this	<u> </u>	2012	, personally appeared				
the above named indi	vidual, to me known to be the p						
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed.							
			in Li				
	Notary Public						
Name:	Xioofong Wu	Date;	del2 - 11: 300				
	Xiaofang WU						
State of	CN						
County of	Zhangjiagang						
Before me this	<u> </u>	2012	, personally appeared				
the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed							
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed.							
		Fen.	Li				
		Notary Public					

\$594004.600103

Name:		Ma		Da	ite:	112 11 120
	98	MA				
State of		CN				
County of	·····	Zhangjiagang	***************************************			
Before me this		day of	11	ē	2012	, personally appeared
the above named in	dividual, to	me known to	be the person	n who is	described	in, and who executed
	nent and a	cknowledged				me of his/her own free
					Fen	4
			No	tary Pub	lic	***************************************

10403430000

RECORDED: 01/10/2013